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DEL Infant 
Toddler Region Lead Agency 

Regional 
Lead/Project 

Director 
Contact Counties Covered 

Southwest ESD 112 Jodi Wall 360.750.7500 x 156 
jodi.wall@esd112.org 

Clark, (part) Klickitat, Skamania, 
Pacific Wahkiakum, Cowlitz 

Peninsula ESD 114 Lorraine Olsen 360.478.6897 
lolsen@oesd.wednet.edu 

Clallam, Jefferson, Kitsap 

Northwest ESD 189 Karma Hugo 
 
 
Mari Taylor 

360.299.4045 
khugo@nwesd.org 
 
425.314.1131 
mtaylor@nwesd.org 

San Juan, Island, Whatcom, 
Skagit, Snohomish 

King CCR Sarah Pelosi 206.329.1011 x 286 
Pelosi@childcare.org 

King 

Pierce United Way 
Pierce County 

Jessica Baumer 253.682.1835 
jessicab@uwpc.org 

Pierce 

Western Central CCAC - CCR Connie Dougherty  360.786.8907 x 108  
connie@ccacwa.org 

Thurston, Mason, Lewis, Grays 
Harbor 

South Central CFCS - CCR Maria Vasquez 509.965.7109 x 1101 
mvasquez@ccyakima.org 

Yakima, Kittitas, (part) Grant, 
(part) Klickitat 

North Central CFCS - CCR Jessica Frank 509.664.7350 x101 
jfrank@cfcs.net 

Okanogan, Chelan, Douglas, 
(part) Grant 

Northeast ESD 101 Sandra Szambelan  
 

509.456.7086 
sszambelan@esd101.net 

Ferry, Stevens, Pend Oreille, 
Lincoln, Spokane, Adams and 
Whitman 

Southeast ESD 123 Samantha Bowen 
 

509.524.5142 
sbowen@esd123.org 

Benton, Franklin, Columbia, 
Asotin, Garfield, Walla Walla 


